

Not for release to US wire services or distribution in the United States

28 April 2023

INVESTOR WEBINAR PRESENTATION

West Cobar Metals Limited (ASX:WC1) ("West Cobar", "the Company") is pleased to announce its participation in the ShareCafe Small Cap "Hidden Gems" Webinar, to be held Friday 28th of April 2023 from 12:30pm AEST/ 10:30am AWST.

Kevin Das – Executive Director will provide an overview of the Company which is a minerals exploration and development company focused on rare earths and battery minerals within Australia and USA.

This webinar can be viewed live via Zoom and will provide viewers the opportunity to hear from, and engage with, a range of ASX-listed leading micro/mid cap companies.

To access further details of the event and to register at no cost, please copy and paste the following link into your internet browser:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_Bd96lcvHR1qplM4RbfuDHA#/registration

A recorded copy of the webinar will be made available following the event.

-ENDS-

This ASX announcement has been approved by the Board of West Cobar Metals Limited.



Further information:

David Pascoe Chief Executive Officer david.pascoe@westcobarmetals.com.au +61 8 9481 0389

Kevin Das Executive Director kevin.das@westcobarmetals.com.au +61 421 077 523 Luke Forrestal GRA Partners luke.forrestal@grapartners.com.au +61 411 479 144

This announcement has been prepared for publication in Australia and may not be released or distributed in the United States. This announcement does not constitute an offer to sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy, securities in the United States or any other jurisdiction. Any securities described in this announcement have not been, and will not be, registered under the US Securities Act of 1933 and may not be offered or sold in the United States except in transactions exempt from, or not subject to, the registration of the US Securities Act and applicable US state securities laws.